Body size
Port
size
Flow rate characteristics *1 Applicable cylinder *2
C [dm3/(s·bar)] ø63 ø80 ø100 ø125
Bo
dy
 po

1723
VEXVEX
How to Order
3 Port 3 Position Valve
Body Ported
VEX3 Series
VEX3 B12 0 01 1
Operation type
1 External pilot solenoid
2 Internal pilot solenoid
Electrical entry
Grommet L plug connector M plug connector DIN terminal
G: Lead wire
length 300 mm
L: With lead wire
(Length: 300 mm)
M: With lead wire
(Length: 300 mm)
MN: Without lead wire D: With connector
H: Lead wire
length 600 mm
LN: Without lead wire LO: Without connector MO: Without connector DO: Without connector
CE-
compliant
DC
AC — — — —
Option
Nil None —
B
Bracket
(VEX312
only)
F
Foot
bracket
(VEX312 and
VEX332 only)
VEX312 VEX332
N*
Pilot
exhaust (PE)
silencer
* Only with solenoid
Body size Port size
Body
size
Port size
Port 1(P), 2(A), 3(R)
12 01 1/8
02 1/4
32
02 1/4
03 3/8
04 1/2
*  Face seal type One-touch fittings cannot
be used.
Thread type
Nil Rc
F G
N NPT
T NPTF
Manual override
Nil Non-locking
push type
Grommet/
(L/M) plug connector
DIN terminal
B Locking
slotted type
Grommet/

Base Mounted
VEX3 Series
How to Order
VEX3 22 0 01 1
Option
Nil None —
N Pilot exhaust
(PE) silencer
Body size Port size*2
Body
size
Port size
Port 1(P), 2(A), 3(R)
22
Nil Without sub-plate*1
01 1/8
02 1/4
42
Nil Without sub-plate*1
02 1/4
03 3/8
04 1/2
*1 With a gasket and 2 mounting bolts
*2  Face seal type One-touch fittings cannot
be used.
VEX3 D5 122 2 01
Air operated Pilot solenoid
Air operated
Pilot solenoid
Operation type
1 External pilot solenoid
2 Internal pilot solenoid
Electrical entry
Grommet L plug connector M plug connector DIN terminal
G: Lead wire
length 300 mm
L: With lead wire
(Length: 300 mm)
M: With lead wire
(Length: 300 mm)
MN: Without lead wire D: With connector
H: Lead wire
length 600 mm
LN: Without lead wire LO: Without connector MO: Without connector DO: Without connector
CE-
compliant
DC
AC — — — —
Thread type
Nil Rc
F G
N NPT
T NPTF
Manual override
Nil Non-locking
push type
Grommet/
(L/M) plug connector
DIN terminal
B Locking
slotted type
Grommet/
(L/M) plug connector
D
Push-turn
locking
slotted type
DIN terminal
E*
Push-turn
locking
lever type
DIN terminal

Nil Non-locking push
B Locking slotted
How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly
How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly
How to Order Sub-plate and Base Gasket
1 MV1 4 A 5
Type of actuation
1 Normally closed
Light/surge voltage suppressor DC AC
Nil Without light/surge voltage suppressor  
R With surge voltage suppressor  —
U With light/surge voltage suppressor  —
Z With light/surge voltage suppressor — 
*  There is no S option for AC, since a rectifier prevents
surge voltage generation.
Light/surge voltage suppressor DC AC
Nil Without light/surge voltage suppressor  
S With surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar type)  —
Z With light/surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar type)  
* DOZ is not available.
*  There is no S option for AC, since a rectifier prevents surge voltage
generation.
Specification
Nil Standard (for AC)
A Large flow type (for DC)
Specification
Nil Standard (for AC)
A Large flow type (for DC)
Electrical entry
24, 12, 6, 5, 3 VDC
Grommet L plug connector M plug connector
G: Lead wire
length 300 mm
H: Lead wire
length 600 mm
L: With lead wire
(Length: 300 mm)
LN: Without lead wire
LO: Without connector
M: With lead wire
(Length: 300 mm)
MN: Without lead wire
MO: Without connector
* LN and MN types are with 2 sockets.
* Refer to page 1737 for the different lead wire lengths of L and M plug connectors.
*  Refer to page 1738 for the connector assembly with a dustproof cover for
L and M plug connectors.
Electrical entry
For Grommet, L/M plug connector
Electrical entry
For DIN terminal
5 DAV115
Rated voltage
1 100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
2 200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
3 110 VAC (50/60 Hz)[115 VAC (50/60 Hz)]
4 220 VAC (50/60 Hz)[230 VAC (50/60 Hz)]
5 24 VDC
6 12 VDC
* DC specification of type D and DO is only available
with 12 and 24 VDC.
Rated voltage
1 100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
2 200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
3 110 VAC (50/60 Hz)[115 VAC (50/60 Hz)]
4 220 VAC (50/60 Hz)[230 VAC (50/60 Hz)]
5 24 VDC
6 12 VDC
V 6 VDC
S 5 VDC
R 3 VDC
Electrical entry
D DIN terminal
(Type D)
With connector

Specifications
External Pilot Piping
How to Order Manifold Base
02VVEX 2 1 6
Body
size Manifold pilot type
Valve
stations Port size
Note) Air operated
The VEX3220 and VEX3420 (air operated) are used. Distinction between
the pilots (internal or common external pilot) of the manifold base does not
matter. Either may be used.
Example for ordering a manifold base:
The valve and blanking plate for manifold arrangement should be
specified in order from the left side of the manifold base (with the port 2(A)
on your side).
(Example) VVEX2-2-3-02N
* VEX3222-1LO1 2 pcs.
* VEX1-17-3A—1 pc.
VVEX4-2-3-B
* VEX3420-1—2 pcs.
* VEX4-5-3A—1 pc.
Pilot solenoid
Air operated
3 Port 3 Position Valve/VEX3 Series
Manifold Specifications
Thread type
Nil Rc
F G
N NPT
T NPTF
VEX3 Manifold (Size 2, 4) Pilot Type
Manifold pilot type Manifold base part number Applicable valve part number Operating pressure range Pilot pressure range
Air operated type VVEX--- VEX3220, VEX3420 −101.2 kPa to 1.0 MPa 0.2 to 1.0 MPa
Internal pilot type VVEX-1-- VEX3222, VEX3422 0.2 to 0.7 MPa —
Common external pilot type VVEX-2-- VEX3222, VEX3421 −101.2 kPa to 1.0 MPa
0.2 to 0.7 MPa
Individual external pilot type VVEX2-1-- VEX3221 −101.2 kPa to 1.0 MPa
Note)  If external pilot types are used, the common external pilot type manifold base is recommended.
For the applicable valve of the VVEX2 common external pilot type, the part number of the internal pilot type can be used according to the pilot port flow passage.
Model VVEX2 VVEX4
Applicable valve VEX322 VEX342
Valve stations Note 1) 2 to 8 stations 2 to 6 stations
Port specification Common SUP, EXH
Manifold pilot type Internal pilot, Common external pilot, Individual extemal pilot Note 2)
Common external pilot port size M5 x 0.8 Length of thread 5
Port size
1(P)
1/4
3/8 3/8 1/2
3(R)
2(A) 1/4 3/8 3/8
Applicable blanking plate
VEX1-17-3A
(With gasket, screw)
VEX4-5-3A
(With gasket, screw)
Note 1)  When the VVEX2 series is used with 5 stations or more, or the VVEX4 series is used with 4 stations
or more, apply pressure to the port P on both ends and exhaust from the port R on both ends.
Note 2)  The only applicable valve is the VEX3221.
Body
size
Pilot type Applicable valve
Valve
stations
Port size
Port 1(P) 3(R) 2(A)
2
1 Internal pilot
VEX3222
Air operated:
VEX3220 Note)
Individual external pilot:

A
Connectors for VEX3 Series Body Sizes 12, 22, 32 and 42
How to Order Connector Assembly
For DC: SY100 30 4A
For 100 VAC: SY100 30 1A
Without lead wire: SY100 30 A
For other voltages of AC: SY100 30 3A
Lead wire length
For 200 VAC: SY100 30 2A
(with connector and 2 of sockets only)
<For DC>
VEX3122-015LO1
SY100-30-4A-20
<For AC>
VEX3122-011LO1
SY100-30-1A-20
How to Order
Enter the part number for a plug con-
nector solenoid valve without connec-
tor together with the part number for a
connector assembly.
<Example> Lead wire length 2000 mm
Nil 300 mm
  6 600 mm
10 1000 mm
15 1500 mm
20 2000 mm
25 2500 mm
30 3000 mm
50 5000 mm
How to Use Plug Connector
Caution
1. Attaching and detaching connectors
  To attach a connector, hold the lever and connector unit between
your fingers and insert straight onto the pins of the solenoid valve
so that the lever’s pawl is pushed into the groove and locks.
  To detach a connector, remove the pawl from the groove by pushing the
lever downward with your thumb, and pull the connector straight out.
Socket
Hook
Lead wire
DC polarity display
Lever
Connector
Pin
Groove
Cover
Pin
Groove
Cover
-+
2. Crimping of lead wires and sockets
Strip 3.2 to 3.7 mm at the end of the lead wires, insert the ends
of the core wires evenly into the sockets, and then crimp with a
crimping tool. When this is done, take care that the coverings of
the lead wires do not enter the core wire crimping area.
Use an exclusive crimping tool for crimping.
(Please contact SMC for special crimping tools.)
Lead wireSocket
Crimping area
Core wire
crimping area
Hook Covering
0.2 to 0.33 mm2
Max. O.D. of covering: ø1.7 mm
Core wire
3. Attaching and detaching sockets with lead wires
 Attaching
Insert the sockets into the square holes of the connector (+, − indi-
cation), and continue to push the sockets all the way in until they
lock by hooking into the seats in the connector. (When they are
pushed in, their hooks open and they are locked automatically.)
Then confirm that they are locked by pulling lightly on the lead wires.
 Detaching
To detach a socket from a connector, pull out the lead wire
while pressing the socket’s hook with a stick having a thin tip
(approx. 1 mm). If the socket will be used again, first spread
the hook outward.
Connector
Lead wire
Socket
Hook
Plug Connector Lead Wire Length
Standard length is 300 mm, but the following lengths are also
available.
VEX3 Series
Specific Product Precautions 1

l
Connector Assembly with Cover: Dimensions
How to Order
Enter the part number for a plug connector solenoid valve without
connector together with the part number for a connector assem-
bly with cover.
<Example> Lead wire length 2000 mm
VEX3122-015LO1
SY100-68-A-20
Red Black
Gray
(14.5) L
(40)
(10)
(8)
(8
)
(6
.9
)
(ø
4.
1)
Connector Assembly with Cover
Caution
Connector assembly with dustproof protective cover
  Effective to prevention of short circuit failure due to the entry of
foreign matter into the connector.
  Chloroprene rubber for electrical use, which provides outstanding
weather resistance and electrical insulation, is used for the cover
material. However, do not allow contact with cutting oil etc.
  Simple and unencumbered appearance by adopting a round-
shaped cord.
Surge Voltage Suppressor
Caution
Grommet, L/M Plug Connector
With light (Z)
<For AC>
(There is no S option since a rectifier prevents surge voltage generation.)
DIN Terminal
With light (DZ)
Note)  Surge voltage suppressor of varistor has residual voltage
corresponding to the protective element and rated voltage;
therefore, protect the controller side from the surge. The re-
sidual voltage of the diode is approximately 1 V.
LED
Varistor
(~)
(~)
C
oi
l
NL: Neon light
NL
Varistor
(~)
(~)
C
oi
l
Lead wire length
SY100-68-A
Nil 300 mm
6 600 mm
10 1000 mm
15 1500 mm
20 2000 mm
25 2500 mm
30 3000 mm
50 5000 mm
<For DC>
Grommet, L/M Plug Connector